

Order No. 41
dated 06/04/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

No step is taken by either parties.

As per resolution of the local Bar Association on the cease work/pen down by the West Bengal Court employees Association, Alipurduar unit, case is adjourned.

To 21/06/2023 for evidence of S.I Dilip Kumar Ray.

Issue summon.

Prosecution to file requisite.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

