

**SC 138/2017**  
**(Reg. No.489/2017)**

Order No.43  
dt.11.09.2023

*Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on CB are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.PC.*

*One accused Babulal Thapa @ Mongar is absent without step and on call.*

*State remains unrepresented.*

*No witness turn up.*

***Issue WA against absentee accused Babulal Thapa @ Mongar at once.***

*To for 20/12/2023 ER of WA and appearance.*

*Dictated & corrected  
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
[WB00942]*