

SC 138-17

Order No. 49

Dtd: 19/12/2024

1. The case is scheduled for ER of WA (accused Babulal Thapa @ Mongar).
2. Out of 03 accused on CB, 02 accused namely Mini Thapa and Bhakta Rumba are present by filing memorandum of appearance.
3. Prosecution remains unrepresented.
4. No ER of WA is received from Birpara PS.
5. **Issue reminder at once.**
6. OC Birpara PS is directed to execute the warrant of arrest issued vide Process No 1326 dt 11/09/23 against accused Babulal Thapa @ Mongar S/o Kulman Thapa of 10 Ghar Line, Lankapara TG, PS- Birpara Dist- Alipurduar without further delay.
7. Fix 01/04/25 for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest issued against the accused **Babulal Thapa** and appearance.
8. Let a copy of this order be sent to OC Birpara PS for prompt compliance.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*