

SC 138/2017

Order No.50
dtd.01.04.2025

1. The case is scheduled for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest issued against the accused **Babulal Thapa @ Monger** and appearance.
2. Out of three accused on CB, two accused namely, Mini Thapa and Bhakta Rumba are present by filing hazira
3. NER in respect of accused Babulal Thapa @ Monger is received from Birprara PS with a prayer for another date may kindly be allowed for execution the warrant of arrest. Considered & allowed.
4. Let the concerned PS be informed.
5. PO has been transferred.
6. Case is adjourned.
7. Fix 20/06/25 for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest issued against the accused **Babulal Thapa** and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(In-charge)